## HIGH COURT OF MADHYA PRADESH, JABALPUR

## CORRIGENDUM

No.<u>#1996</u> III-6-6/84

Jabalpur, dated 68.5.2018.

The High Court of Madhya Pradesh issues corrigendum in respect of its notification No. D/3192/III-6-6/84, dated 02.5.2018 as below;

In the said notification at Serial No. 13, Column No. 3 the designatation of Smt. Savita Singh, be read as "XV ASJ" instead of "XXV ASJ".

BY ORDER OF HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

(Varun Punase)
O.S.D. (D.E.)

Endorsement No. A/997

Jabalpur, dated 08.5.2018.

Copy forwarded to;

- 1. The Deputy Controller, Government Printing Press, Arera Hills, Habibganj, Bhopal for Publication in the next issue of the M.P. Gazette,
- 2. The Principal Secretary, Government of M.P. Department of Law and Legislative Affairs, Bhopal for information,
- 3. Registrar cum P.P.S. to Hon'ble the Chief Justice, High Court of M. P., Jabalpur for kind information of Hon'ble the Chief Justice,
- 4. The P.S. of the Registrar General, High Court of M.P., Jabalpur for kind information of the Registrar General,
- 5. Principal Registrar, High Court of M.P. Bench at Indore, Indore for information,
- 6. Principal Registrar, High Court of M.P. Bench at Gwalior, Gwalior for information,
- 7. The District and Sessions Judges all in the State for information and necessary action.
- 8. The Deputy Registrar, Confidential/ Section Officer Checker, High Court of M.P., Jabalpur for information.
- 9. Server Room (Computer) for making available in the official website of the High Court under the hyperlink circular/orders etc. in compliance of the orders of Registrar General dated 01/03/2018 & endt. No. REG(IT)/SA/2018/368 dated 01/03/2018.

(Varun Punase) O.S.D.(D.E.)